04:16pm From-GREENBERG TRAUIG

## CENTRAL FAX CENTER 2 456 8435

T-164 P 009/010 F-208

	25 - 2008 u.s. department of commerce
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ad States Patent and Trademark Office
	1123; (Bil); 3   BBS     ITBL   ISBL   ISBL
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & 1034	484381nts or the new address(ee) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuhong "Rainbow" Wang	Name: TG Tools United Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1010 Cedar Avenue Street Address:
Execution Date(s) September 10, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	St. Charles
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60174
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/888,258	
	<u> </u>
	itached? Yas No
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:    Name and address to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents   Involved;   Involv	
Name: Douglas B. Teaney	
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Addicas	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	Enclosed
Suite 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
/* L	8. Payment Information
Ulinois 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
312-456-8400	Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 502428
toppovd@lottaw.com	Authorized User Name Douglas B. Teaney
Email Address	5-ha-pa-45-2009
9. Signature: Signature	February 15, 2008  Date
Douglas B. Teaney	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	pet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
man med comment on	
	62/22/2008 MJAMA1 00000105 582424 1:00026:
	76 OF MAIL
	01 FC:8021 40.80 PA
·	
	EVER 6/27 * DAIG-2739300 * CSID-3174568435 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-34

PAGE 9/10 \* RCVD AT 2/15/2008 5:15:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3124568435 \* DURA

**PATENT** REEL: 020568 FRAME: 0421

## ASSIGNMENT

## **GREENBERG TRAURIG**

CHICAGO IP OFFICE
77 WEST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 2400
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601
(312) 456-8400

71138.010700

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Yuhong Wang 1000 Geneva Road, Apt. 14A St. Charles, Illinois 60174

hereby assign, transfer and sets over, to:

TG Tools United Company 1010 Cedar Avenue St. Charles, Illinois 60174

(Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

Packaging, Storage and Display Apparatus and System

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on

September 18, 2006

and all of their rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

in the (	rt on this instrument any further i United States Patent Office or the F	the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG of Chi dentification which may be necessary or des Patent Office of any foreign country.  Name of Inventor Yuhong Wang	cago, Illinois, authority and powe sirable for purposes of recordation (Sea
States, it	The execution by the inventor(s) should be should preferably be signed before a United	e witnessed by at least one witness who signs here. If a	this Assignment is signed outside the Unite

CHI 56539319V1 9/8/2006

PAGE 10/10 \* RCVD AT 2/15/2008 5:15:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3124568435 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-34

PATENT REEL: 020568 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 02/15/2008